Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	2 1 1 3 1 21 11 19 2	MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
	ET ET	
1 (1964) (1961)	2132 1114 11451 18151 2112 21112 10131 1151 1001	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traceman	03285591 documents or the new	address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) James R. Teel	2. Name and address of receiving James R. and Crystal E. Name: tenancy, not as tenants in KKENKELSKKESS right of surv	Teel in joint common, with
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X	Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) Execution Date(s) Januart 30, 2004	Street Address: 12426 S. 101 E	. Ave.
X Assignment Merger		Wilderstand the company of the control of the contr
Security Agreement Change o	Name City: Bix by	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oklahoma	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licer	se Country: USA Zip	: 74008
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ıed? ☐ Yes ※ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09559665	B. Patent No.(s) 6437729	
	numbers attached? Yes yy No	
5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications ar involved:	id patents
Name: James R. and Crystal E. Teel		
joint tenancy, not as tenants in co) \$
Internal Address: with light of autvi	Authorized to be charged by cre	edit card
	Authorized to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: 12326 S. 101 E. Ave.	Enclosed	
7.1 -5-5-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-	None required (government interest	st not affecting title)
City: Bix by	8. Payment Information	
State: Oklahoma Zip: 74008	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 918-369 2676	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 918-369-2676		
Email Address: j.teel@cox.net	Authorized User Name	A.
9. Signature: Jame L. Der	7-1	7-06
Signa	ture	Date
James R. Teel	Total number of pages incli	
Name of Person Signir	g sheet, attachments, and de	ocuments:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Form PTO-1595 RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)						
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
James Rose Teel	Name: CrysTal Elayre Tool 3					
12426 S 101 E. Ave						
B:xb= OK 74008	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Wo	VI 3					
	- 1					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	***					
Security Agreement	Street Address: 12426 STOLE, Aug.					
Other	The second secon					
	City: Bixby State: OK Zip: 74008					
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛂 Yes 📮 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $Paten$	1 No. 6, 427,727 B1					
If this document is being filed together with a new appl						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
,,						
	tached? 📮 Yes 📴 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: James Rose Text 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 400						
Internal Address:	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 124265 101 E. Ave	o. Doposit account number.					
The second secon						
City: Birby State: Ok Zip: 74088	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in it is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy					
_ Jowes have teek _ Ca	2 10 - 1					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissione of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I. Jan	nes Rose Teel		of12#265. 10	1 E. Ave. Birt	r OK hereinafter
	, did obtain a United	d Stated Patent for a			tem of Indirect
No. 6,427,729	<u>B1</u> , da	ated August 6,	2002	; and whereas	, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, a	nd,				
Whereas, James Ro and not as tena	se Teel and Cr	ystal E. Teel,	in joint te	nancy with rig	<u>ht of survivo</u> rshi
		on ol o -0			
of 12426 S. 101	E. Ave. Bixby,	OK 74008			
hereinafter referred to	as "assignee" whose	e mailing address is	12426 S. 101	E. Ave.	The state of the s
City ofBi.x	by	, and State o	Oklaho	Dma	
is desirous of acquiring					
Now, therefore, in cons	ideration of the sum	of TEN	dollars (\$_ 10.	.00), the	receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and oth	er good and valuab	le consideration, I, th	e patentee, by the	se presents do sell,	assign and transfer
unto said assignee the	entire right, title and	l interest in and to th	e said Patent afore	esaid; the same to b	e held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for					1
for which said Patent is	granted, as fully an	d entirely as the san	ne would have bee	n held by me had th	is assignment and
sale not been made.	·)	.Tr	Λ.		
Executed this		day of	Agunda	, 20 <u>υ</u> γ	,
at Sixty O	kleboma				
				James Rose I	eel
State of OK)			(Signatui	re)
County of Julsa) SS:				
Before me personally a	,	meskate To	el		
and acknowledge the fo			- CO - 4-	day	
of JOOLO	OFFICIAL OFFI	klahoma SEAL EAN NTY 002004	-	Chuncy	2 Blas

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 018148 FRAME: 0855